Wichita Transit Bus Passenger Bench and Shelter Installation - Phase llI

Attachment - A
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Specification Notes

Wal-Mart - W. Kellogg Drive

W. Kellogg Dr.

n/a

162

202

98

20

6' Curb

PrkgSpace

a) Remove curb;

b) Move sprinkler head; c)
Construct ADA ramp; d)
add sidewalk from lot to
pad

21st St N @ Twin Lakes

21st Street

n/a

190

50

16

N Arkansas @ Evergreen Libr

Arkansas Ave

n/a

35

a) Fill NW corner (5' x 7);
b) Move shelter & bench
to new NW corner

E 21st St N @ N Kansas Ave

21st Street

NE

115

50

15

E 21st St N @ Opportunity Dr

21st Street

NW

175

50

15

a) Fill between back of
curb & sidewalk (3' x 15%;
b) construct shelter pad
north of sidewalk

E 21st StN @ N Erie Ave

21st Street

NW

85

10

a) Fill SW corner (6' x 59;
b) add pad strip (5' x 11"
to east of existing pad

E 25th St N @ N Grove Ave

25th Street

SW

60

10

a) Fill (6' x 10") NW corner
to existing pad; b) Place
shelter over existing
bench

E Kellogg Dr @ Wal-Mart Entr

E Kellogg Dr

n/a

385

98

23

PrkgSpace

a) Construct ADA ramp at
first parking space; b)
Stripe parking space; ¢)
Set shelter pad
perpendicular to street

S Broadway @ W 47th St S

W 47th Street

NW

205

50

15

10

W 47th St S @ S Seneca St

Seneca St

NW

250

50

15

a) Fill between back of
curb & sidewalk (8' x 15";
b) Construct shelter pad
west of sidewalk

QUANTITY TOTALS

162

1667

481

139




