Wichita Transit Bus Passenger Bench and Shelter Installation - Phase III Attachment - A

Vilorita Transit Bas I assoriger Benefit and Shorter																
Concrete								Structures					Extras			
Location Number	Location of Intersection	Facing Street	Corner	4" Sidewalk sf	4" Pad sf	5" Reinf Pad sf	Thickened Edge ft	ADA Ramp	Bench	Shelter Installed (5'x10')	Shelter Installed (7'x14')	Shelter Relocated	Mat'l Removal	Paint	Specification Notes	
1	Wal-Mart - W. Kellogg Drive	W. Kellogg Dr.	n/a	162	202	98	20	1			1		6' Curb		a) Remove curb;b) Move sprinkler head; c)Construct ADA ramp; d)add sidewalk from lot topad	
2	21st St N @ Twin Lakes	21st Street	n/a		190	50	16			1						
3	N Arkansas @ Evergreen Libr	Arkansas Ave	n/a			35						1			a) Fill NW corner (5' x 7'); b) Move shelter & bench to new NW corner	
4	E 21st St N @ N Kansas Ave	21st Street	NE		115	50	15			1						
5	E 21st St N @ Opportunity Dr	21st Street	NW		175	50	15			1					a) Fill between back of curb & sidewalk (3' x 15'); b) construct shelter pad north of sidewalk	
6	E 21st St N @ N Erie Ave	21st Street	NW		85		10			1					a) Fill SW corner (6' x 5'); b) add pad strip (5' x 11') to east of existing pad	
7	E 25th St N @ N Grove Ave	25th Street	SW		60		10			1					a) Fill (6' x 10') NW corner to existing pad; b) Place shelter over existing bench	
8	E Kellogg Dr @ Wal-Mart Entr	E Kellogg Dr	n/a		385	98	23	1			1			PrkgSpace	a) Construct ADA ramp at first parking space; b) Stripe parking space; c) Set shelter pad perpendicular to street	
9	S Broadway @ W 47th St S	W 47th Street	NW		205	50	15			1						
10	W 47th St S @ S Seneca St	Seneca St	NW		250	50	15			1					a) Fill between back of curb & sidewalk (8' x 15'); b) Construct shelter pad west of sidewalk	
		QUANTITY TOTALS		162	1667	481	139	2	0	7	2	1				